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Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)
Assets [abstract]

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade Receivables
Trade Receivables Due From Related Parties
Trade Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Other Receivables
Other Receivables Due From Related Parties
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Prepayments
Other current assets
SUB-TOTAL
Total current assets

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Financial Investments

Trade Receivables
Trade Receivables Due From Related Parties
Trade Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties

Inventories

Investment property

Property, plant and equipment

Right of Use Assets

Intangible assets and goodwiill
Other intangible assets

Prepayments

Total non-current assets

Total assets

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Current Borrowings
Current Borrowings From Unrelated Parties
Bank Loans
Lease Liabilities
Trade Payables
Trade Payables to Related Parties
Trade Payables to Unrelated Parties
Employee Benefit Obligations
Other Payables
Other Payables to Related Parties
Other Payables to Unrelated Parties
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities
Current provisions
Current provisions for employee benefits
Insurance Technical Reserves
Other current provisions
SUB-TOTAL
Total current liabilities

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long Term Borrowings
Other Payables
Other Payables to Unrelated parties
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities
Non-current provisions
Non-current provisions for employee benefits
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Total non-current liabilities
Total liabilities

EQUITY

Equity attributable to owners of parent

17

7,26

11
10

12

8,26

14
14

14

16

15

Footnote Reference

Current Period
31.03.2020

5.431.093
47.727.006
2.293.336
45.433.670
536.406

0

536.406
37.809.469
4.499.430
96.003.404
96.003.404

96.000
18.824.091

0

18.824.091
73.668.358
995.576.394
191.108
1.926.268
37.231

37.231

45.849
1.090.365.299
1.186.368.703

36.444.410
36.444.410
282.786
36.161.624
98.433.096
30.237.105
68.195.991
133.294
18.330.166
1.861.676
16.468.490
40.302.271
2.061.109

0

140.735
1.920.374
195.704.346
195.704.346

243.146.386
1.178.697
1.178.697

90.724.194
258.320
258.320

80.253.239

415.560.836

611.265.182

562.920.774

Previous Period
31.12.2019

9.656.422
44.673.490
2.184.591
42.488.899
494.064
62.000
432.064
35.984.634
3.754.279
94.562.889
94.562.889

96.000
19.299.508

0

19.299.508
66.601.566
947.882.740
188.911
1.710.682
38.201

38.201

0
1.035.817.608
1.130.380.497

43.596.069
43.596.069
242.571
43.353.498
80.428.753
25.101.795
55.326.958
107.580
19.779.552
1.861.676
17.917.876
20.158.464
1.393.089

0

300.171
1.092.918
165.463.507
165.463.507

232.450.753
1.114.737
1.114.737

96.570.573
246.337
246.337

73.803.147

404.185.547

569.649.054

548.377.897



Issued capital
Share Premium (Discount)

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss)
that will not be Reclassified in Profit or Loss

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss)
that will be Reclassified in Profit or Loss

Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits
Prior Years' Profits or Losses
Current Period Net Profit Or Loss
Non-controlling interests
Total equity
Total Liabilities and Equity

18
18

18

25

52.000.000
2.092.708

24.614

100.470.479

5.345.814
405.703.676
-2.716.517
12.182.747
575.103.521
1.186.368.703

52.000.000
2.092.708

-5.994

83.241.693

5.345.814
353.347.398
52.356.278
12.353.546
560.731.443
1.130.380.497
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Footnote Reference Current Period Previous Period
01.01.2020 - 31.03.2020 01.01.2019 - 31.03.2019

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

PROFIT (LOSS)
Revenue 19 24.836.469 21.389.483
Cost of sales 19 -9.948.235 -9.952.905
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 14.888.234 11.436.578
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) 14.888.234 11.436.578
General Administrative Expenses 20 -5.913.268 -3.863.738
Marketing Expenses 20 -322.214 -4.485.081
Other Income from Operating Activities 22 1.038.008 153.472
Other Expenses from Operating Activities 22 -4.314.017 -1.699.687
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 5.376.743 1.541.544
PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCING INCOME (EXPENSE) 5.376.743 1.541.544
Finance income 23 453.838 0
Finance costs 23 -8.586.120 -7.287.541
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS, BEFORE 2.755.539 5.745.997
TAX
Tax (Expense) Income, Continuing Operations -131.777 -542.056
Deferred Tax (Expense) Income -131.777 -542.056
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS -2.887.316 -6.288.053
PROFIT (LOSS) -2.887.316 -6.288.053
Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]
Non-controlling Interests -170.799 -284.937
Owners of Parent -2.716.517 -6.003.116
Earnings per share [abstract]
Earnings per share [line items]
Basic earnings per share
Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share from Continuing
Operations
Sirdiiriilen Faaliyetlerden Pay Basina Kazang (Zarar) -0,05220000 -0,11540000
Diluted Earnings Per Share
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Other (j.omprehenswe Income that will not be Reclassified 30.608 2.450
to Profit or Loss
Gains (Losses) on Remeasurements of Defined Benefit 30.608 2.450
Plans
Othgr Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified to 17.228.786 8.525.172
Profit or Loss
Exchange Differences on Translation 17.228.786 8.525.172
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) 17.259.394 8.527.622
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) 14.372.078 2.239.569
Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to
Non-controlling Interests -170.799 -284.937

Owners of Parent 14.542.877 2.524.506
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Footnote Reference

Current Period
01.01.2020 - 31.03.2020

Previous Period
01.01.2019 - 31.03.2019

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit (Loss)
Profit (Loss) from Continuing Operations
Adjustments to Reconcile Profit (Loss)
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense
Adjustments for provisions
Adjustments for Interest (Income) Expenses
Adjustments for Interest Income 23
Adjustments for interest expense 23
Adjustments for unrealised foreign exchange losses (
gains)
Adjustments for Tax (Income) Expenses
Changes in Working Capital
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in trade accounts

receivable 1,26
Adjustments for Decrease (Increase) in Other Receivables 8.26
Related with Operations ’
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in inventories 11
Decrease (Increase) in Prepaid Expenses 9
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in trade accounts 796
payable ’
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in other operating
payables

Increase (Decrease) in Deferred Income Other Than

Contract Liabilities

8,26

16

Cash Flows from (used in) Operations
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible
Assets

Cash Outflows from Acquition of Investment Property 10
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from borrowings 6

Repayments of borrowings

Payments of Lease Liabilities

Interest paid

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
BEFORE EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE
PERIOD

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD 4

46.278.110
-2.887.316
-2.887.316

26.858.732

13.753
3.608.536
5.875.880

-249.972
6.125.852

17.228.786

131.777
22.306.694

1.147.282

-849.493

-7.066.792
-1.870.684

18.066.343

-1.417.390

14.297.428

46.278.110
-47.730.119

-36.465

-47.693.654
-2.773.320
10.695.633
-7.191.874

-151.227
-6.125.852

-4.225.329
-4.225.329
9.656.422

5.431.093

8.767.530
-6.288.053
-6.288.053
13.122.188

63.331
-2.530.981
6.522.610

6.522.610
8.525.172

542.056
1.933.395

-17.618.112

4.916.504

-6.487.095
-422.445

29.689.105

-21.331.941

13.187.379

8.767.530
-27.604.021

-27.604.021
24.301.954
63.029.060

-32.204.496

-6.522.610
5.465.463
5.465.463
4.136.799

9.602.262
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Statement of changes in equity [abstract]
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Nature of Financial Statements Consolidated

Footnote Reference Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified In Profit Or Loss

Issued Capital | Share premiums or discounts Gains/Losses on Revaluation and Remeasurement [member]

Gains (Losses) on Remeasurements of Defined Benefit Plans

Statement of changes in equity [abstract]

Statement of changes in equity [line items]

Equity at beginning of period 52.000.000 2.092.708 -24.423

Adjustments Related to Accounting Policy Changes

Adjustments Related to Required Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Voluntary Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Errors

Other Restatements

Restated Balances

Transfers

Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) 2.450
Profit (loss)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Issue of equity

Capital Decrease

Capital Advance

Effect of Merger or Liquidation or Division

Effects of Business Combinations Under Common
Control

Advance Dividend Payments

Dividends Paid

Previous Period

01.01.2019 - 31.03.2019
Decrease through Other Distributions to Owners

Increase (Decrease) through Treasury Share
Transactions

Increase (Decrease) through Share-Based Payment
Transactions

Acquisition or Disposal of a Subsidiary

Increase (decrease) through changes in ownership
interests in subsidiaries that do not result in loss of
control, equity

Transactions with noncontrolling shareholders

Increase through Other Contributions by Owners

Amount Removed from Reserve of Cash Flow
Hedges and Included in Initial Cost or Other
Carrying Amount of Non-Financial Asset (Liability)
or Firm Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Time Value of Options and Included in Initial
Cost or Other Carrying Amount of Non-Financial
Asset (Liability) or Firm Commitment for which Fair
Value Hedge Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Forward Elements of Forward Contracts and
Included in Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Foreign Currency Basis Spreads and Included in
Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity

Equity at end of period 52.000.000 2.092.708 -21.973

of changes in equity [ab: ]

Statement of changes in equity [line items]

Equity at beginning of period 52.000.000 2.092.708 -5.994
Adjustments Related to Accounting Policy Changes

Adjustments Related to Required Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Voluntary Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Errors

Other Restatements

Restated Balances

Transfers

Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) 30.608
Profit (loss)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Issue of equity

Capital Decrease

Capital Advance

Effect of Merger or Liquidation or Division

Effects of Business Combinations Under Common
Control

Advance Dividend Payments

Dividends Paid

Equity attributable to owners of parent [member]

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified In Profit Or Loss

Exchange Differences on Translation

Reserve Of Gains or Losses on Hedge

Gains (Losses) on Revaluation and Reclassification

46.189.987

8.525.172

54.715.159

83.241.693

17.228.786

Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits [member]

5.199.245

5.199.245

5.345.814

Retained Earnings

rolling interests [member]

Prior Years' Profits or Losses | Net Profit or Loss

293.291.208 49.045.866 447.794.591 46.937.980 494.732.571
49.045.866 -49.045.866

-6.003.116 2.524.506 -284.937  2.239.569
342.337.074 -6.003.116 450.319.097 46.653.043 496.972.140
353.347.398 52.356.278 548.377.897 12.353.546 560.731.443
52.356.278 -52.356.278

-2.716.517  14.542.877 14.542.877



Increase (Decrease) through Treasury Share
Transactions

Acquisition or Disposal of a Subsidiary

Transactions with noncontrolling shareholders -170.799 -170.799

Amount Removed from Reserve of Cash Flow
Hedges and Included in Initial Cost or Other
Carrying Amount of Non-Financial Asset (Liability)
or Firm Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge

Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Forward Elements of Forward Contracts and
Included in Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity




